

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23485 of 2017

=====

YOGESHCHANDRA AMRUTLAL JOSHI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. RAKESH PATEL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 03/10/2017

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 29.11.2017. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State. Direct service to respondent No.2 through concerned Police Station is permitted.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the present applicant. The applicant shall file Affidavit of Service on or before 10.11.2017 before this court. If affidavit of service shall not file on or before 10.11.2017, ad-interim relief shall stands vacated.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

PALLAVI