

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23485 of 2017**

=====

YOGESHCHANDRA AMRUTLAL JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS.MOXA THAKKER, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 29/01/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Ms.Moxa Thakker, learned APP for the respondent-State, on instructions from the Investigating Officer, who is present in the Court, has submitted that the suicide note has been recovered and the same will be sent to the FSL within a period of one week. She has submitted that after the same is sent to the FSL, appropriate report shall be placed before this Court. Therefore, the matter is adjourned to 07.03.2019. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

GIRISH